FORM PTO-1596

1-31-92

DOCKET NO.: 112903.503

101875676

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

DUCKET NO.: 112703.303	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Birger HJERTMAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pharmacia & Upjohn AB Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	100
X Assignment _ Merger	Street Address: SE-112 87
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	
Other	City: Stockholm State/Country: Sweden ZIP:
Execution Date: March 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	47/576
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ation date of the application is: October 9, 2001
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:600 Fourteenth Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0436
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-2004	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Corinne M. Pouliquen, Registration No. 35,753 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Sign	October 9, 2001 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

DC: #195318 v1 46P\$01!.WPD 112903-502

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Birger Hjertman have invented certain new and useful improvements described in a utility patent application entitled "Arrangement in electronically controlled injection devices", filed 20th October 1995;

WHEREAS, Pharmacia & Upjohn AB, a corporation created and existing under the laws of Sweden, doing business at SE-112 87 Stockholm, Sweden, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I, the above-named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Pharmacia & Upjohn AB, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said patent application, and invention therein disclosed for the United States, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application; and I hereby agree that Pharmacia & Upjohn AB may apply for additional foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all

PATENT REEL: 012241 FRAME: 0627 papers necessary in connection with the United States, and any additional foreign applications, and otherwise cooperate in securing patents on said applications when called upon to do so by Pharmacia & Upjohn AB.

Signed and Sealed,

Date Mar: 12 1998

Birger Hjertman

Svärdsliljevägen 186 SE-162 43 Vällingby

> PATENT REEL: 012241 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 10/09/2001